#14000119074

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





200262418832

EFFECTIVE DATE

07/28/14--01018--020 **160.00

SEURLIARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2014 JUL 28 PM 4:0"

K. SALY EXAMINER JUL 29 ZU14

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJE	CT: Seven Solutions Group, LLC Name of Lin	mited Liability Company	
	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	_	
	Mr. James V. Slavin	Name of Person	
1	Seven Solutions Group, LLC	Firm/Company	
	412 Havilland Court	Address	•
	DeBary, FL 32713	City/State and Zip Code	
jvs	SSG@cs.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notifica	ation)
For furt	her information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
<u>Mr. Ja</u>	mes Slavin at (at (at (at (757) 268-2781 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:		
□ \$125.00	O Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		a. va	

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		EFFECTOR
The name of the Brance Blasmey Company is.		8-23-20IVE DATE
Seven Solutions Group, LLC		
	"Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:		
he mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability C	ompany is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
412 Havilland Court	440 Havilland Onest	
4 12 Havillatiu Court	412 Havilland Court	
DeBary, FL 32713 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve a	s its own Registered Agent. You must de	
DeBary, FL 32713 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve a another business entity with an active Florida reference and the Florida street address of the results of the	DeBary, FL 32713 I Office, & Registered Agent's Signature its own Registered Agent. You must degistration.)	esignate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve a another business entity with an active Florida registered).	DeBary, FL 32713 I Office, & Registered Agent's Signature its own Registered Agent. You must degistration.)	esignate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve a another business entity with an active Florida reference and the Florida street address of the reference Mr. James V. Slayin 412 Havilland Court	DeBary, FL 32713 I Office, & Registered Agent's Signatus its own Registered Agent. You must degistration.) registered agent are: Name	esignate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve a another business entity with an active Florida reference and the Florida street address of the reference Mr. James V. Slayin 412 Havilland Court	DeBary, FL 32713 I Office, & Registered Agent's Signature its own Registered Agent. You must deepistration.) registered agent are:	esignate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve a another business entity with an active Florida reference and the Florida street address of the reference Mr. James V. Slayin 412 Havilland Court	DeBary, FL 32713 I Office, & Registered Agent's Signatus its own Registered Agent. You must degistration.) registered agent are: Name	esignate an individual or

Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
President	Gail M. Slavin
	412 Havilland Court
	DeBary, FL 32713
CEO	James V. Slavin
	412 Havilland Court
	Debary, FL 32713
	الله المراجعة
	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the diffective date is listed, the date must be	late of filing: 23 August 2014 (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the d ffective date is listed, the date must be e of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the d ffective date is listed, the date must be e of filing.)	late of filing: 23 August 2014 (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the d ffective date is listed, the date must be e of filing.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the d	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be see of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be see of filing.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the diffective date is listed, the date must be e of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be se of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be se of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be se of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with section)	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation up	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document nder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation up I am aware that any false in	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document nder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation up I am aware that any false in constitutes a third degree fereign.	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document nder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the diffective date is listed, the date must be e of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation up I am aware that any false in	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document nder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-